THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR

AND THE CONTROLL

; : ' ' '
!_'R?F 210453 AING, RETATNING "¢ (187 DIA) TEED FINGER PIN 145 1 R. a84220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
[ 144 | REF 454488-1 HOUSING a3
[REF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR{.125 DIA X .50) ADJROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT 5PR(.093 DIA X.79) STRG PLATE 12| 1 - PAWL, FEED s
PRESS RAM [REF 1-31030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | REF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
— FRAME RE}‘T"E"{;‘EGF, REF 1-21030-6 PiN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | R&F §91499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 5%
™ (REF)  PL — 210243 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | REF 6905411 FINGER, FEED )
210248 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 { REF | 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 22
. 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10} ADJ PLATE w37 |/ g11242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
3 210243 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10} FEED GUIDE ROD 136 690783~/ SPACER, TONKER 50
2 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 138 | 1 [7=-2;002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER j 49
= 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 14| 1 £90501-4 CAM _ POST- FEED ]5/8 STROKE | 48 |.
& 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 IY;
E 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 1321 } 4554%6-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB AS5Y) 48
= 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT(5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
3 PRE-FEED PQST-FEED 21899-2 WASRHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 1 455673-1 RAM -
u | |,“ STROKE 15 " STROKE 21068-% NUT, HEX MACH (6§-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
= a 8 210688 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
x @ (REF) (3) w27 | | 90223-1 DISC, SPACER 41
* s 223538 SCR, SHLD.(137 DIA X 250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 { ] 23231-6 BALL, STEEL 40
@ | 1251 ) 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
e I i i 21609-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .2%){LOC-WEL) RAM 128 DISC, INSULATION |28
£ ' 2 iI7-Z, =R, NOE & Z X .49 23| 1 00927 DISC, WiRE 37
8 - 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING a8
1y ROTATED 4G \ZL 8-\ | PLATE, \IDERTIFLLAT\ON 121 1 690212-1 "POST, RAM 25
|8c® 3 2jcoz-< | SCR, &< 5 .. [ *(10-32 X .88) DRAG 1261 | 92776~/ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3 277373-f | SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL [ 119 | KEF 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
g _ 8 2-21062-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.7%5) CAP naf| | 6904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
, 2-22733-CQ | SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP(1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP{10-32 X.50) SGADJBLOCK | 116 | REF 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X 50) SHEAR ns| 1 |[|-25567/-% | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2=-2)002 -2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X 55) R STRIP GUIDE na| ) [1-455885-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
- n3| 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG z
(-21002 -7 - | SCR, BwvC -~ 7 - (6-32 X:FE) CAM unzj 1 6905461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY |11} 13 240792~ DRAG, STOCK 25
23030\ SCR, SKT HD AP (6-32 X .25} (LOC-WEL) CP DISC o} 1 &£90504-6 GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP{6-32X ) REAR SHEARPLATE 1091 1 &%04-328-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
2.-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP {B-32 X 48 DEPRESSOR /3 | 108 22
2.22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X.31) FEED FINGER 107 |REE 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 20 |
2210007 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 108 | 1 $904-72-2 | STRIPPER 19
A 4 : 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
5 p REF 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 Q
: ‘ 3-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38] SGADJ BLOCK 102] } &9/667-/ GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16 —_—
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) P{VOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) [ KD
455745-1 GUARD , WiNDEW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR{REAR) 14
NOTES: 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) THEE
OIL, LUBRICATING 77| | 8.22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
L= ON LY THE ITEMS WITH QUAM“ 76 ‘ 590451_1 STOP' SHEAR . 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PART: w1 1 | 450459-] HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT 10
LIST ARE USE) ON THIS APF- REF 3581051 WASHER, SPECIAL ' 78| | 4542 76=] | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRGNT) )
LICATGAR, A5Z877-3| PLATESTRIP GUIDE COVER 73] 1 [9-4905]2.-) | ANVIL s
630603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) ?
25 USED 1N PLACK OF ITEM 38 WHEN REF 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) []
INSILATION CRIMP IS NOT USED _*‘ 20594.8 NUT, HEX 70 T J-45C8 89~d-| DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
. 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT _ & SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
AyGUaRD MUST MUST BE !N PLACE 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 CRIMPER, INSULATION - EE
. WHEN OPERATING APPLICATCIT IM 2405331 BUSHING &7 i SPACER, CRIMPER 2
18 AMP'G-LECTRIC PRESS, o cPreiFiED 4556801 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE | 1 || 45.406-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE |
5 EXCEPT ITEM 75) ARE VSED :mmza; :E:CE:' :‘:ﬁ:smsm FEED ROD rry M e ——— Ly
';‘-;ﬁ- N ITEM 46, , 230685.3 PiN, CAM ROLLER & CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WiLL APPLY
U @C”T To LENGTH AT ASSY. = 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PAD LTm_Jcrmp vErGHT] wine szE | orolltEnaTH Z2505
2 8 MENDED SPARE PARTS 454308-2 ROD, FEED &l A 053 18
i'%% ggggm ::“ ’ RESPSONSl ﬂ"..E FOR EF 454178'1 _M FEED ROD 50 B NDT M_
E.%:. REPLACEMENT. <Y PART NO DESCRIFTION TEME c D49 20
g2 D 047 22
ggg A1 UBRICATE DAILY USING NG. 20 (23 m'—-'—f"—",;;;l cRIMP | STZE T%r: FEED APPL INST
s MACHINT QiL. . wire 950
5%; TO APPLY TERMINAL ! o [ |1 405 m §o40
j;; Q - GREASE LIGHTLY, . "WIRE RANGE NSULATION RANGE] FRESS NGO
i WACHINE PART NO MACH SERIAL No DISTRIBUTION R A 2
é;% CUBSTOMER NAME R APPL SERIAL NO UHIGINAI. AMFOMATaR
§E§ ;DORESS PURCHASE ORCER R)SFFEED
i CUSTOMER COPY | e
b1 ENG APP il Skl ]
B -~ Z.D. PLATE Rer): 441264}
s . sttt 4 eI AL
i 7 (5"‘350-@:24 e gﬁ'-‘s 1. RS
‘< L 150 — = 7
, : : ,702 oIS H pe ™ , 4 DI*°4¢6754 -1 _1C.
olsy ) . : - o TMAME T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPUCATOR
(olo] * Srademarc ot AMP treorpo 12:4 . _ _ . FIF|LTR| REvision RECORD __APPIDATE|P|F{LTR | REVISION RECORD lapqmﬂﬁ'm REVISIGN NECORD _|APpoaTE] SIDE FEED( /30 DIA, PIN )

AMP 29833 (8-73)

e by - - 5 T . T =y . Sy T YA T A T g S e A ¢

PR
. -




